May 22, 2020

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.

Sarah Stoner, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works, Docket
No. R-2020-3017206
Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the Interrogatories, Set 111, of the Tenant Union Representative Network
(TURN) and Action Alliance of Senior Citizens of Greater Philadelphia (collectively TURN et
al.) to Philadelphia Gas Works in the above referenced proceeding.

Pursuant to the discovery modifications agreed upon at the May 5, 2020 prehearing conference,
that verified answers to these inquiries are due within ten (10) days of service.

Copies of these Interrogatories are being served upon all parties, as indicated on the attached
Certificate of Service. Additionally, this Certificate of Service has been electronically filed with
Secretary Chiavetta of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

P

Joline R. Price, Esquire
Attorney ID No. 315405

Enclosures

Cc:  PA PUC Secretary’s Bureau (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only)
Parties of Record

Center City Office: 1424 Chestnut St. | Philadelphia, PA 19102-2505 | Telephone: 215-981-3700 clsphila.org

North Philadelphia Law Center: 1410 West Erie Ave. | Philadelphia, PA 19140-4136 | Telephone: 215-227-2400



BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Office of Consumer Advocate

Office of Small Business Advocate
Philadelphia Industrial and Commercial
Gas User Group

V.

Philadelphia Gas Works

R-2020- 3017206

C-2020-3019161
C-2020-3019100

C-2020-3019430

Certificate of Service

| hereby certify that | have this day served copies of the Interrogatories of TURN et al.

to Philadelphia Gas Works, Set 111, upon the parties of record in the above captioned

proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 in the manner and upon

the persons listed below.

Gregory J. Stunder, Esq.
Philadelphia Gas Works

800 West Montgomery Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19122
Greg.Stunder@pgworks.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.

Sarah Stoner, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street

8™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
sstoner@eckertseamans.com

VIA EMAIL

Graciela Christlieb, Esq.
Philadelphia Gas Works

800 West Montgomery Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19122
Graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Santo G. Spataro, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
OCAPGW2020@paoca.org
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Sharon E. Webb, Esq.

Daniel G. Asmus, Esqg.

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 1% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

dasmus@pa.gov

John W. Sweet, Esq.

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

Ria M. Pereira, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Charis Mincavage, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.
Jo-Anne Thompson, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

Todd S. Stewart, Esqg.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105
carwright@pa.gov
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Respectfully submitted,

(P

Joline Price, Esquire
Attorney ID: 315405
Attorney for TURN et al.
COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
jprice@clsphila.org
May 22, 2020 (215) 981-3756




